RESOLUTION NO. 46-99

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, APPROVING THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMPREHENSIVE PARKS AND OPEN SPACE MASTER PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2000 THROUGH THE YEAR 2010.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite recognizes the need to insure proper and orderly growth of its Parks and Recreation facilities, programs, and activities; and

WHEREAS, Planning is recognized to be of primary importance for the future growth and development of the City of Mesquite's Parks and Recreation Department, its facilities, programs and activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite accepts and approves the Parks and Recreation Comprehensive Parks and Open Space Master Plan for the year 2000 through the year 2010.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective from and after its passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 4th day of October, 1999.

Mike Anderson

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Ellew Williams
Ellen Williams
City Secretary

City Aftorney